

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Kirkmeyer,
Lundeen, Gardner, Baisley,
Liston, Pelton B., Pelton R.,
Rich, Simpson, Smallwood,
Van Winkle, Will

1 Amend the Education Committee Report, dated April 19, 2023, page 1,
2 strike lines 13 through 17 and substitute:

3 "Page 6 of the printed bill, lines 1 through 3, strike "NINE BILLION
4 SEVENTY MILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE
5 HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE DOLLARS (\$9,070,933,129);" and substitute "NINE
6 BILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR MILLION SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE
7 HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS (\$9,254,065,940);".

8 Page 29 of the printed bill, line 27, strike "\$2,500,000" and substitute
9 "\$24,293,804".

10 Page 30 of the printed bill, line 4, strike "\$2,500,000" and substitute
11 "\$24,293,804".

12 Page 6 of the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 24, 2023,
13 line 13, strike "\$220,256,759" and substitute "\$361,500,243".

14 Page 6 of the Appropriations Committee Report, line 17, strike
15 "\$188,490,019" and substitute "\$329,733,503".

16 Page 7 of the Appropriations Committee Report, line 12, strike
17 "\$2,396,500" and substitute "\$2,434,500".

18 Page 7 of the Appropriations Committee Report, line 15, strike "\$9,586"
19 and substitute "\$9,738".

** **